
CHESHIRE COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS & AGE GROUPS 2002 

GALA 4 MACCLESFIELD LEISURE CENTRE (25m)  9TH MARCH 2.00 pm. 

LADIES/GIRLS 

100m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY HDW 

Ladies Open 100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.09.37 Laura Smith (Wallasey) 2001 

1 Leanne Maher 86 Widnes 1.08.15REC    

2 Laura Smith 82 Wallasey 1.08.41 731   

3 Joanne Goode 80 Satellite 1.09.45 702   

4 Jenna Goode 84 Satellite 1.09.58 699   

5 Jenny Cowling 85 Co Chester 1.10.05    

6 Claire Dickinson 87 Widnes 1.11.44    

7 Elizabeth Mirrlees 79 Satellite 1.11.75 643   

8 Claire Collinge 87 Satellite 1.12.08    

        

Junior Girls  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.09.67 Jenny Cowling (Co Chester) 2001 

1 Leanne Maher 86 Widnes 1.08.15REC    

2 Jenny Cowling 85 Co Chester 1.10.05    

3 Claire Dickinson 87 Widnes 1.11.44    

4 Claire Collinge 87 Satellite 1.12.08    

5 Melissa Wyche 87 Stockport Mo 1.12.27    

6 Catherine Osler 90 Wallasey 1.12.44    

7 Kate Eccles 88 Warrington W 1.12.63    

8 Victoria Ward 86 Ellesmere Pt 1.12.67    

        

16 yrs Girls  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.09.67 Jenny Cowling (Co Chester) 2001 

1 Jenny Cowling 85 Co Chester 1.10.05 686   

2 Victoria Ward 86 Ellesmere Pt 1.12.67 621   

        

15 yrs Girls 100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.10.04 Leanne Maher (Widnes) 2001 

1 Leanne Maher 86 Widnes 1.08.15REC 738   

2 Claire Collinge 87 Satellite 1.12.08 635   

3 Yvonne Broster 86 Co Chester 1.13.01 613   

4 Lindsay Jude 86 Widnes 1.14.25 584   

5 Katherine Hedley 86 Stockport Mo 1.14.73 574   

6 Stephanie Clapham 86 Wilmslow 1.16.54 535   

7 Rachael Law 87 Northwich 1.16.66 533   

8 Amber Brereton 86 Satellite 1.16.71 532   

 Louise Thomas 86 Crewe Flyers 1.16.92 528   

 Monique Chew 86 Ellesmere Pt 1.17.15 523   

 Claudia Ballinger 87 Neston 1.17.58 514   

 Rachel Griffiths 86 Co Chester 1.17.69 512   

 Caroline Depledge 86 Satellite 1.18.22 502   

 Becki Coe 87 Ellesmere Pt 1.18.37 499   

 Emma Cowsill 86 Northwich 1.20.91 453   

 Lisa Atkinson 86 Northwich 1.21.19 448   

        

14 yrs Girls  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.11.87 Ann Cork (Stockport Mo) 2001 

1 Claire Dickinson 87 Widnes 1.11.44REC 651   

2 Melissa Wyche 87 Stockport Mo 1.12.27 630   

3 Kate Eccles 88 Warrington W 1.12.63 622   

4 Abigail Tetley 87 Winsford 1.12.94 614   

5 Lauri Simkiss 88 Co Chester 1.15.37 560   

6 Fiona McCann 87 Co Chester 1.15.87 549   

7 Stefanie Mahoney 87 Widnes 1.17.66 513   

8 Jessica Bell 88 Dane Valley 1.18.11 504   

 Natalie Jones 87 Warrington W 1.18.53 496   

 Kay Savile 88 Stockport Mo 1.18.82 491   

 Victoria Morton 87 Satellite 1.18.95 488   



 Gemma Hardiman 87 Trafford Met 1.19.17 484   

 Charlotte White 88 Dane Valley 1.19.32 481   

 Charlotte Pugh 87 Hyde Seal 1.22.48 426   

 Julia Rutherford 88 Wilmslow 1.23.35 412   

 Charlotte Grimes 88 Satellite 1.25.76 376   

 Paula Matthews 88 Widnes 1.26.34 368   

        

13 yrs Girls  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.14.02 Kate Eccles (Warrington W) 2001 

1 Kara Heath 89 Wallasey 1.13.30REC 720   

2 Sian Roberts 89 Co Chester 1.15.21 669   

3 Sophie Byrne 88 Stockport Mo 1.16.88 627   

4 Robyn Allcock 88 Knutsford 1.17.00 625   

5 Kerry Taylor 88 Alsager 1.17.73 607   

6 Charlotte Roach 88 Co Chester 1.18.47 590   

7 Vikki Moore 88 Satellite 1.19.07 577   

8 Jessi Price 88 Trafford Met 1.19.38 570   

 Eleanor Duncan 88 Hoylake 1.19.55 567   

 Charlotte Joseph 89 Warrington W 1.20.23 552   

 Stephanie Parker 88 Crewe Flyers 1.20.85 539   

 Jessica Raphael 88 Trafford Met 1.21.03 536   

 Kerry Harrison 88 Winsford 1.21.39 529   

 Rhiannon Davies 88 Trafford Met 1.21.40 528   

 Hayley Fixter 88 Wallasey 1.21.98 517   

 Fay Clarke 89 Alsager 1.22.21 512   

 Susan Gleeson 88 Hyde Seal 1.22.80 500   

 Rachel Price 88 Trafford Met 1.23.56 486   

 Kate Wightman 89 Dane Valley 1.24.00 478   

 Jenny Johnson 88 Warrington W 1.24.32 472   

 Jenny Hamilton 88 Satellite 1.24.36 472   

 Lucy Dowse 89 Crewe Flyers 1.26.18 440   

 Rebecca Cowsill 89 Northwich 1.27.33 421   

 Helen Schofield 88 Dane Valley 1.27.70 415   

 Natalie Massey 89 Stockport Mo 1.29.62 385   

        

12 yrs Girls  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.13.32 Nicola Mackay (Stockport Mo) 2001 

1 Charlotte Jenkins 89 Wirral Aq 1.15.22 675   

2 Rebecca Barker 89 Hoylake 1.18.06 605   

3 Hannah Evans 89 Northwich 1.18.35 598   

4 Katy Whitfield 89 Warrington W 1.19.93 563   

5 Katie Bottoms 89 Satellite 1.21.35 533   

6 Laura Jones 89 Alsager 1.21.52 530   

7 Anna Maynard 89 Trafford Met 1.21.92 522   

8= Katie Burrows 90 Northwich 1.23.37 494   

8= Emily McCausland 89 Northwich 1.23.37 494   

 Jessica Bell 89 Neston 1.23.63 489   

 Naomi Reynolds 90 Satellite 1.23.68 488   

 Kirsty Lynam 89 Warrington W 1.23.95 483   

 Tara Walsh 90 Stockport Mo 1.24.71 470   

 Kate Ennis 90 Wallasey 1.25.19 460   

 Jessica Smith 89 Stockport Mo 1.25.22 460   

 Katy Ormston 89 Warrington W 1.25.47 455   

 Kira Wood 89 Crewe Flyers 1.25.66 453   

 Hannah Gilbert 90 Birkenhead 1.26.27 442   

 Laura Armstrong 90 Hoylake 1.26.38 440   

 Michaela Penney 89 Northwich 1.26.69 435   

 Abby Wigglesworth 90 Crewe Flyers 1.27.35 424   

 Tiffany McNair 90 Crewe Flyers 1.27.60 421   

 Heather Muir 89 Neston 1.28.47 406   



 Chloe Marsh 90 Crewe Flyers 1.29.13 397   

 Megan Barber 89 Knutsford 1.29.52 391   

 Hannah Bricknell 90 Co Chester 1.30.21 380   

 Hannah Mamczur 90 Stockport Mo 1.30.39 377   

 Rachael Jackson 90 Dane Valley 1.31.28 364   

 Olivia Harrison 89 Satellite 1.31.36 364   

 Amy Fish 89 Hyde Seal 1.31.98 355   

 Helen Laybourn 89 Trafford Met 1.34.22 326   

 Catherine Herod 90 Dane Valley 1.34.92 317   

 Sarah Foster 90 Warrington W DIS:T  2L    

        

11 yrs Girls  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.21.35 Rachel Greenlees (Stockport Mo) 2001 

1 Catherine Osler 90 Wallasey 1.12.44REC 748   

2 Anna Newcome 91 Co Chester 1.19.15 578   

3 Laura Caffery 90 Wallasey 1.20.37 552   

4 Gemma Clethro 90 Co Chester 1.20.96 540   

5= Laura Carroll 90 Stockport Mo 1.21.32 533   

5= Leigh Whitehead 90 Stockport Mo 1.21.32 533   

7 Anna Fillingham 91 Warrington W 1.21.60 527   

8 Kate Richmond 90 Woodchurch 1.22.75 504   

 Lauren Colville 90 Co Chester 1.23.90 483   

 Louise Bird 90 Northwich 1.24.39 473   

 Kristina Naughton 90 Stockport Mo 1.24.84 466   

 Rachel Walker 91 Trafford Met 1.25.15 460   

 Amy Wallwork 90 Stockport Mo 1.25.26 457   

 Rebecca Tomlinson 90 Widnes 1.25.34 456   

 Antonia Ellis 90 Stockport Mo 1.25.46 454   

 Sarah Clarke 90 Alsager 1.25.47 454   

 Becky Mallows 90 Co Chester 1.25.48 454   

 Rosa Humphries 91 Stockport Mo 1.25.71 450   

 Samantha Arthur 91 Hoylake 1.26.69 434   

 Helen Cutler 91 Stockport Mo 1.26.82 431   

 Eleanor Hudson 90 Co Chester 1.27.38 422   

 Nikki Moores 91 Dane Valley 1.27.64 418   

 Katie Hamilton 90 Satellite 1.28.15 410   

 Roisin Donnelly 90 Trafford Met 1.28.17 410   

 Michelle Citrine 90 Wallasey 1.28.23 408   

 Rhiannon Wall 90 Ellesmere Pt 1.28.24 408   

 Emily Cotterill 90 Satellite 1.29.70 386   

 Rachel Cooper 91 Alsager 1.30.18 380   

 Helen Moxon 90 Dane Valley 1.31.27 364   

 Sally Noble 90 Widnes 1.31.59 360   

 Eleanor Vail 91 Warrington W 1.31.67 358   

 Olivia Moxon 90 Co Chester 1.31.82 356   

 Katie McCausland 90 Northwich 1.32.28 350   

 Stephanie Wilson 90 Trafford Met 1.32.43 348   

 Sarah Hughes 90 Stockport Mo 1.32.70 344   

 Anna Swindells 91 Stockport Mo 1.33.11 339   

 Laura Cummings 90 Winsford 1.33.95 328   

 Amy Belfield 90 Widnes 1.34.20 325   

 Hannah Leffler 91 Ellesmere Pt 1.35.70 307   

 Hannah Hills 91 Satellite 1.35.81 306   

 Cherene Clark 91 Satellite 1.36.99 293   

 Emily Haddrell 91 Stockport Mo 1.39.97 260   

 Jenny Robinson 90 Knutsford 1.46.85 201   

 Jordan Lane 91 Ellesmere Pt DIS:S   0L    

        

10 yrs Girls  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.28.42 Hannah Oldfield (Co Chester) 2001 



1 Hannah Oldfield 91 Co Chester 1.23.58REC 462   

2 Georgia McCarthy 91 Wallasey 1.26.57 412   

3 Victoria Morgan 92 Wallasey 1.27.18 402   

4 Jaclyn Parsons 92 Wallasey 1.27.50 410   

5 Emily Fisher 91 Co Chester 1.28.29 385   

6 Diane Gleeson 91 Hyde Seal 1.28.61 380   

7 Lois Harding 91 Wallasey 1.29.30 370   

8 Lucy Moffat 91 Stockport Mo 1.29.43 369   

 Abbie Henderson 92 Crewe Flyers 1.29.87 374   

 Rebecca Birch 91 Stockport Mo 1.30.35 356   

 Kerry Furber 91 Stockport Mo 1.31.31 343   

 Laura Sweeney 91 Hoylake 1.32.20 332   

 Charlotte Rowcliffe 91 Satellite 1.32.34 330   

 Francesca Robinson 91 Warrington W 1.33.34 317   

 Chloe Ratcliffe 91 Stockport Mo 1.33.65 314   

 Emma Furber 91 Stockport Mo 1.36.21 284   

 Laura Evans 92 Warrington W 1.36.38 282   

 Charlotte Hardisty 91 Stockport Mo 1.37.01 275   

 Lily Lucas 92 Wallasey 1.37.19 283   

 Nicole Lynam 92 Warrington W 1.37.59 278   

 Lisa McKenna 91 Crewe Flyers 1.37.65 270   

 Emma Jones 91 Wallasey 1.37.79 268   

 Catherine Osborne 91 Northwich 1.39.61 249   

 Alison Smith 91 Satellite 1.40.50 242   

 Elizabeth Philipson 92 Knutsford 1.43.31 217   

 Jodie Bell 91 Neston DIS:SL  3L    

 Katy Corcoran 92 Warrington W DIS:T    2L    

        

100m BACKSTROKE 

Ladies Open 100m Backstroke   Rec: 1.04.17 Helen Slatter (Warriors) 1999 

1 Emma Flanagan 86 Satellite 1.06.74 731 1.05.53 766 

2 Rachael Dodd 85 Co Chester 1.08.28 688 1.07.45 711 

3 Kirsty Stockwell 88 Stockport Mo 1.07.44 771 1.07.70 763 

4 Joanne Goode 80 Satellite 1.08.60 679 1.08.09 693 

5 Claire Dickinson 87 Widnes 1.08.04 694 1.09.05 667 

6 Leanne Maher 86 Widnes 1.09.03 668 1.09.19 664 

7 Melissa Wyche 87 Stockport Mo 1.08.51 682 1.09.41 658 

8 Lindsay Jude 86 Widnes 1.09.88 646 1.10.02 642 

 Karen Chadderton 87 Stockport Mo 1.10.15 639   

 Hannah Smith 80 Satellite 1.10.18 638   

 Marie-Claire Bendik 84 Stockport Mo 1.11.44 608   

 Lesley-Anne Bendik 87 Stockport Mo 1.11.45 607   

 Rachael Pile 87 Stockport Mo 1.12.01 594   

 Kate Wallwork 87 Stockport Mo 1.12.56 582   

 Caroline Depledge 86 Satellite 1.13.61 558   

        

 



MEN/BOYS 

100m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY  HDW 
Mens Open 100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.02.11 Neil Ashcroft (Stockport Mo) 2001 

1 Stuart Manford 83 Co Chester 1.02.79 672   

2 Martin Brooks 85 Stockport Mo 1.03.65    

3 Peter Burgham 82 Co Chester 1.04.52 624   

4 Carl Thomas 84 Widnes 1.04.81 616   

5 Michael Gibbs 86 Ellesmere Pt 1.04.98    

6 Mark Simkiss 84 Co Chester 1.05.93 587   

7 Toby Hirst 86 Warrington W 1.06.18    

8 Nathan Barber 82 Stockport Mo 1.06.58 571   

 Stuart Barker 84 Stockport Mo 1.07.98 537   

 Robert Proctor 85 Satellite 1.09.66 500   

 Peter McPartland 84 Widnes 1.12.71 438   

        

Junior Boys 100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.03.71 Stephen Mellor (Co Chester) 2001 

1 Martin Brooks 85 Stockport Mo 1.03.65REC    

2 Michael Gibbs 86 Ellesmere Pt 1.04.98    

3 Toby Hirst 86 Warrington W 1.06.18    

4 Michael Sharkey 86 Crewe Flyers 1.06.79    

5 Stephen Hunt 85 Widnes 1.06.81    

6 Oliver Stanley 87 Co Chester 1.07.41    

7 Gareth Payne 85 Crewe Flyers 1.07.47    

8 Anthony Harrison 87 Satellite 1.07.58    

        

16 yrs  Boys  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.03.71 Atephen Mellor (Co Chester) 2001 

1 Martin Brooks 85 Stockport Mo 1.03.65REC 648   

2 Michael Gibbs 86 Ellesmere Pt 1.04.98 612   

3 Stephen Hunt 85 Widnes 1.06.81 565   

4 Gareth Payne 85 Crewe Flyers 1.07.47 549   

5 Craig Ward 85 Stockport Mo 1.08.94 516   

6 Ryan Morris 85 Winsford 1.10.28 487   

7 Daniel Muller 86 Satellite 1.11.60 460   

8 Daniel Taylor 86 Northwich 1.14.55 405   

        

15 yrs  Boys  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.05.06 Paul Greenhough (Stockport Mo) 2001 

1 Toby Hirst 86 Warrington W 1.06.18 581   

2 Michael Sharkey 86 Crewe Flyers 1.06.79 566   

3 Oliver Stanley 87 Co Chester 1.07.41 551   

4 Nick Wilcox 86 Warrington W 1.08.82 518   

5 Lee Hillier 86 Crewe Flyers 1.10.09 491   

6 Daniel Sayer 86 Wallasey 1.10.27 487   

7 James Philipson 87 Knutsford 1.12.98 433   

8 Andrew Tan 86 Co Chester 1.14.03 414   

 David McMinn 86 Trafford Met 1.14.83 400   

 Laurie Whitwell 87 Stockport Mo 1.15.06 396   

 Chris Roberts 86 Knutsford 1.15.13 395   

 Nic Bailey 87 Warrington W 1.17.55 356   

 James Taylor-Scott 86 Stockport Mo DIS:T  3L    

        

14 yrs  Boys  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.08.13 Oliver Stanley (Co Chester) 2001 

1 Anthony Harrison 87 Satellite 1.07.58REC 628   

2 Scott Wilson 87 Stockport Mo 1.09.67 574   

3 Jonathan Massey 87 Stockport Mo 1.11.34 533   

4 Adam Gallimore 88 Stockport Mo 1.12.14 515   

5 Philip Hallam 87 Satellite 1.12.43 509   

6 Paul McCarney 87 Trafford Met 1.12.95 498   



7 Stafford Leitch 88 Wirral Aq 1.13.06 496   

8 Richard Lawton 87 Alsager 1.13.43 488   

 Ben Fitton 88 Stockport Mo 1.13.74 481   

 Adam Boylan 87 Co Chester 1.14.27 470   

 Philip Graves 87 Trafford Met 1.15.43 447   

 Simon Gorton 87 Satellite 1.16.39 429   

 Kris-Ryan Wood 87 Crewe Flyers 1.17.06 418   

 Patrick Joseph 87 Warrington W 1.17.30 413   

 Daniel Siddle 88 Co Chester 1.17.84 404   

 Lloyd Austin 87 Satellite 1.19.26 380   

 Mark Jackson 88 Dane Valley 1.21.11 350   

 Ben Rothwell 88 Trafford Met 1.22.34 333   

 Robert Moxon 88 Dane Valley DIS:ST    

        

13 yrs  Boys  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.10.44 Daniel Burrows (Stockport Mo) 2001 

1 Andrew Irvine 88 Co Chester 1.09.89REC 598   

2 Thomas Williams 88 Co Chester 1.12.52 534   

3 Chris Webb 88 Knutsford 1.14.78 485   

4 Craig Howard 88 Warrington W 1.15.30 474   

5 Terence Cowburn 88 Crewe Flyers 1.17.43 433   

6 Lewis Windebank 88 Trafford Met 1.17.61 429   

7 Daniel Pepper 89 Stockport Mo 1.18.14 419   

8 Sean Turner 89 Stockport Mo 1.18.49 413   

 Michael Griffiths 88 Co Chester 1.18.82 407   

 Jack Brayshaw 88 Neston 1.18.87 406   

 Matthew Parkes 88 Alsager 1.18.91 406   

 Mike Parker 88 Northwich 1.19.03 404   

 Greg Whitehurst 89 Stockport Mo 1.19.64 393   

 Gareth Clwyd-Jones 89 Winsford 1.19.74 392   

 Oliver Rabie 88 Alsager 1.19.91 389   

 Oliver Paver 89 Knutsford 1.20.01 387   

 Nigel Davies 88 Winsford 1.20.93 372   

 Robert Gater 88 Alsager 1.22.18 353   

 Shaun Whitfield 88 Widnes 1.22.84 343   

 Jason Jones 89 Co Chester 1.23.10 338   

 Euan Grossett 88 Knutsford 1.26.87 288   

        

12 yrs  Boys  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.16.47 Mark Cunliffe (Crewe Flers) 2001 

1 Daniel Parry 89 Crewe Flyers 1.15.46REC 495   

2 Craig Garner 89 Widnes 1.16.71 468   

3 Joshua Robinson 90 Warrington W 1.18.41 435   

4 Jason Boylan 89 Co Chester 1.18.52 432   

5 Alex Sheikh 89 Warrington W 1.19.32 418   

6 Isaac Kershaw 90 Wallasey 1.19.73 411   

7 Samuel Schroeder 89 Co Chester 1.21.28 384   

8 Fraser Hines 89 Wallasey 1.21.36 383   

 Jason Owen 89 Crewe Flyers 1.23.57 349   

 James Heaton 89 Stockport Mo 1.24.86 330   

 Aaron Gould 89 Birkenhead 1.26.29 309   

 Samuel Fish 89 Hyde Seal 1.26.50 307   

 Christopher Morris 90 Satellite 1.29.03 275   

 Robert Hughes 89 Stockport Mo 1.29.36 271   

 Adam Gorton 90 Satellite 1.31.51 247   

 Callum Millard 89 Satellite 1.33.96 223   

        

11 yrs  Boys  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.19.32 Michael Duncan (Hoylake) 2001 

1 Michael Duncan 90 Hoylake 1.17.57REC 448   

2 Andrew Corley 90 Hoylake 1.19.38 414   



3 Thomas Booth 91 Stockport Mo 1.19.64 409   

4 Ashley Walton 90 Winsford 1.19.71 407   

5 Chris Stone 90 Trafford Met 1.19.87 405   

6 Robert Dickinson 90 Warrington W 1.23.13 352   

7 Chris Irvine 90 Co Chester 1.23.65 344   

8 Ian Parsons 90 Wallasey 1.23.69 343   

 Mark Sherratt 90 Warrington W 1.23.87 341   

 Oliver Lee 91 Satellite 1.25.02 324   

 William Warburton 90 Widnes 1.25.65 316   

 Oliver Gaskell 90 Winsford 1.26.30 307   

 Ben Eaton 90 Satellite 1.26.37 307   

 Tim Denton 90 Satellite 1.26.51 304   

 Andrew Matthews 90 Widnes 1.27.10 297   

 ben Sharratt 90 Knutsford 1.27.84 288   

 Ashley Lucas 90 Wallasey 1.28.00 285   

 Adam Joseph 90 Warrington W 1.28.62 278   

 Jamie Roberts 90 Warrington 1.29.48 268   

 Harry Raphael 91 Trafford Met 1.30.13 260   

 Thomas Roberts 91 Crewe Flyers 1.30.32 258   

 Nadim Kozman 90 Warrington W 1.30.69 254   

 David Williams 91 Stockport Mo 1.30.79 253   

 Stephen Theobald 90 Ellesmere Pt 1.30.80 253   

 John Barber 91 Stockport Mo 1.30.89 251   

 Tom Bristow 90 Alsager 1.31.86 241   

 Kristofer Raynes 90 Stockport Mo 1.32.51 235   

 Jack Millington 91 Winsford 1.36.54 197   

 Christopher Palmer 90 Crewe Flyers 1.36.88 195   

 Alexander Peet 90 Satellite 1.38.27 184   

        

10 yrs  Boys  100m Individual Medley   Rec: 1.25.14 Thomas Booth (Hazel Grove) 2001 

1 Russell Smith 91 Stockport Mo 1.20.40REC 370   

2 Anthony Walker 91 Warrington W 1.25.64 295   

3 Matthew Tasker 92 Northwich 1.27.49 262   

4 Joseph Wood 92 Crewe Flyers 1.30.41 231   

5 Nathan Barr 92 Wallasey 1.32.51 211   

6 Thomas Outram 92 Neston 1.32.59 218   

7 Jake O’Reilly 91 Hazel Grove 1.32.71 217   

8 Daniel Gardner 91 Warrington W 1.34.60 201   

 Jamie Johnson 91 Crewe Flyers 1.34.62 201   

 Charles Rogers 92 Northwich 1.35.46 186   

 Saul Robinson 91 Stockport Mo 1.36.34 186   

 David Collins 92 Hoylake 1.36.40 178   

 Thomas Salisbury 91 Ellesmere Pt 1.36.54 184   

 Patrick Millard 91 Satellite 1.36.88 182   

 Ben Smith 92 Satellite 1.36.99 181   

 Christopher Alcock 91 Crewe Flyers 1.38.40 170   

 Thomas Allen 92 Co Chester 1.38.83 160   

 Adam James 91 Satellite 1.46.31 121   

 Thomas Goldstraw 92 Alsager DIS:T   2L    

 Shaun Myles 91 Warrington W DIS:T   3L    

        

        

100m BACKSTROKE 
Junior Boys 100m Backstroke   Rec: 1.01.25 Steven Mellor (Satellite) 1989 

1 Stephen Mellor 85 Co Chester 1.00.56REC    

2 Patrick Hazlewood 87 Stockport Mo 1.04.10    

3 Stephen Hunt 85 Widnes 1.04.57    

4 Toby Hirst 86 Warrington W 1.04.98    



5 Simon Lister 87 Stockport Mo 1.05.82    

6 Joe Devlin 87 Satellite 1.05.99    

7 Oliver Wigglesworth 86 Crewe Flyers 1.06.27    

8 Scott Wilson 87 Stockport Mo 1.06.41    

        

16 yrs  Boys  100m Backstroke   Rec: 1.01.01 Simon Newman (Wirral Aq) 1998 

1 Stephen Mellor 85 Co Chester 1.02.12 627 1.00.56REC 672 

2 Stephen Hunt 85 Widnes 1.04.57 562 1.04.69 559 

3 Gareth Payne 85 Crewe Flyers 1.08.37 474 1.06.74 510 

4 Martin Brooks 85 Stockport Mo 1.06.64 512 1.07.27 498 

5 Daniel Muller 86 Satellite 1.10.89 424 1.09.59 449 

6 James Bullock 85 Wilmslow 1.09.38 453 1.09.64 448 

7 Ian Cowburn 85 Crewe Flyers 1.12.84 389 1.14.40 362 

        

15 yrs  Boys  100m Backstroke   Rec: 1.02.68 Stephen Mellor (Co Chester) 2000 

1 Toby Hirst 86 Warrington W 1.06.17 523 1.04.98 552 

2 Joe Devlin 87 Satellite 1.08.57 470 1.05.99 527 

3 Oliver Wigglesworth 86 Crewe Flyers 1.06.27 521 1.06.30 520 

4 Oliver Stanley 87 Co Chester 1.08.98 462 1.08.69 468 

5 Michael Sharkey 86 Crewe Flyers 1.08.97 462 1.09.33 454 

6 Laurie Whitwell 87 Stockport Mo 1.12.30 398 1.12.31 398 

7 Daniel Sayer 86 Wallasey 1.12.56 393 1.13.49 377 

8 David McMinn 86 Trafford Met 1.13.22 382 1.14.03 368 

 Chris Roberts 86 Knutsford 1.12.57 393 !  

 James Philipson 87 Knutsford 1.14.37 363   

 Nic Bailey 87 Warrington W 1.20.81 272   

 John Etherington 87 Co Chester DIS:T   0L    

        

14 yrs  Boys  100m Backstroke   Rec: 1.04.82 Stephen Mellor (Co Chester) 1999 

1 Patrick Hazlewood 87 Stockport Mo 1.05.51 604 1.04.10REC 643 

2 Simon Lister 87 Stockport Mo 1.07.56 551 1.05.82 595 

3 Scott Wilson 87 Stockport Mo 1.06.41 580 1.06.79 570 

4 Jonathan Massey 87 Stockport Mo 1.09.12 514 1.08.78 522 

5 Waiman Cheung 87 Trafford Met 1.10.20 490 1.09.86 497 

6 Adam Gallimore 88 Stockport Mo 1.10.55 482 1.10.81 476 

7 Richard Lawton 87 Alsager 1.11.34 465 1.11.64 459 

8 Andrew John 88 Satellite 1.11.81 456 1.11.70 458 

 Stafford Leitch 88 Wirral Aq 1.11.95 453   

 Philip Hallam 87 Satellite 1.11.96 453   

 Paul McCarney 87 Trafford Met 1.13.60 421   

 Ben Rothwell 88 Trafford Met 1.16.58 369   

 Simon Gorton 87 Satellite 1.19.05 329   

 Philip Graves 87 Trafford Met 1.19.08 329   

 Daniel Siddle 88 Co Chester 1.20.66 307   

 Mark Jackson 88 Dane Valley DIS:T   0L    

        

13 yrs  Boys  100m Backstroke   Rec: 1.07.91 James Paton (Stockport Mo) 2001 

1 Andrew Irvine 88 Co Chester 1.08.98 542 1.08.01 566 

2 Thomas Williams 88 Co Chester 1.13.61 440 1.12.41 465 

3 Andrew Cook 88 Stockport Mo 1.13.71 439 1.13.59 441 

4 Michael Griffiths 88 Co Chester 1.14.11 431 1.14.53 423 

5 Oliver Paver 89 Knutsford 1.14.77 418 1.14.83 418 

6 Craig Howard 88 Warrington W 1.16.33 391 1.15.17 411 

7 Terence Cowburn 88 Crewe Flyers 1.14.19 430 1.15.39 407 

8 Jack Brayshaw 88 Neston 1.15.78 400 1.17.08 378 

 Mike Parker 88 Northwich 1.16.58 386   

 Sean Turner 89 Stockport Mo 1.16.63 385   

 Robert Gater 88 Alsager 1.17.49 371   



 Daniel Pepper 89 Stockport Mo 1.17.89 364   

 Matthew Parkes 88 Alsager 1.18.72 351   

 Greg Whitehurst 89 Stockport Mo 1.18.78 350   

 Ben Citrine 88 Wallasey 1.18.83 349   

 Lewis Windebank 88 Trafford Met 1.19.54 338   

 Nigel Davies 88 Winsford 1.20.55 323   

 Euan Grossett 88 Knutsford 1.21.87 305   

 Shaun Whitfield 88 Widnes 1.25.08 264   

 Jason Jones 89 Co Chester 1.26.74 245   

        

12 yrs  Boys  100m Backstroke   Rec: Rec: 1.12.23 James Paton (Stockport Mo) 2000 

1 Craig Vormawah 89 Wallasey 1.10.40 504 1.09.22REC 532 

2 Peter Broster 89 Co Chester 1.14.86 413 1.13.77 434 

        

11 yrs  Boys  100m Backstroke   Rec: 1.15.66 Steven Mellor (Satellite) 1984 

1 James Cowburn 90 Crewe Flyers 1.15.64 413 1.12.97REC 465 

2 Ashley Walton 90 Winsford 1.15.58 414 1.15.22 420 

3 Thomas Booth 91 Stockport Mo 1.14.83 428 1.15.43 416 

4 Michael Duncan 90 Hoylake 1.18.64 361 1.17.50 380 

5 Robert Dickinson 90 Warrington W 1.17.89 373 1.18.80 359 

6 Mark Sherratt 90 Warrington W 1.20.12 338 1.22.11 309 

        

10 yrs  Boys  100m Backstroke   Rec: 1.19.24 Steven Mellor (Satellite) 1983 

 no entries       

        
 


